

Legislation Text

File #: 201024, Version: 1

Live Nation Lease Amendment and LifeMoves Parking License Agreement

- Acting as the City Council and Shoreline Regional Park Community Board, authorize the City Manager to amend the lease agreement with Live Nation related to the use of Shoreline Lot B to extend the safe parking use and authorize off-site parking for Project Homekey through December 31, 2022 and 2021, respectively, with options to extend on an annual basis through 2025, and authorize the City Manager to execute future minor amendments related to the site plan as needed for these programs.
- 2. Acting as the City Council and Shoreline Regional Park Community Board, authorize the City Manager to execute a license agreement with the nonprofit organization LifeMoves for the use of a designated portion of Shoreline Lot B for Project Homekey off-site parking through December 31, 2022, with options to extend on an annual basis through 2025, and authorize the City Manager to execute future minor amendments related to the site plan as needed.